Docket No. 073030.0113	V/-26-20	002			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92				TMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10216919	93	attached original documer	nts or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies)	:	2. Name and A	Address of receiving Party(i	es):	
Micrografx, Inc. 1600 Carling Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 8R7 CANADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_No		Name: Calgary I Acquisition Corp. Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 1600 Carling Avenue			
		City:	Ottawa		
			Zip	CANADA	
3. Nature of conveyance:			切者 加速的 "一个样"		
Assignment X N	Merger				
Security Agreement (	Change of Name				
Other					
Effective Date/Execution Date: 10/30/2001		A dditional	(-)		
Effective Bate/Exception Bate. 10/30/2001		attached?	ne(s) & address(es)	Yes X No	
4. Application $number(s)$ or patent $number(s)$ :					
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the ex	secution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/272,756		B. Patent No.(s	s)		
Additional Numbers attached?				Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6. Total numbe	er of applications and patent	s involved:	
document should be mailed:					
Name: Barton E. Showalter.	-	7. Total Fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600			Authorized to be charged	to denosit arequist	
City: Dallas		8. Deposit acco			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		s. Deposit acce	ount number:	1010N	
		(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit acount)			
	DO NOT USE T		Duplicate Copy of this page it pays	ing by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE I	IIIIS SI ACE			
Statement and signature.		** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	foregoing information is	true and correc	ct and any attached copy is	a true come of the original	
document.		/	and any amached copy is t	we copy of the original	
·	$\sim \chi \chi / \chi /$	′		7/./.	
Barton E. Showalter Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature			1/18/02 Date	
	( \( \)	Tot	tal number of pages includir	ng cover sheet 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		$\bigvee$	. 0	8 1	
	Do not detach	this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required		ans portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required co /25/2002 LNUELLER 00000177 09272756	ver sheet information:  Commissioner of Pate	nt and Tradema	arks		
FC:581 40.00 OP	Box Assign	nments	II KO		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 80 cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Washington, I  minutes per document to be recorded, in  Trademark Office, Office of Information	cluding time for reviewing	g the document and gathering the data needed, as	nd completing and reviewing the sample	
ever succe. Send comments regarding into durden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Project, (06\$1-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		oyatenia, PK2-1000C, Wai	singion, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana	gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
J.S. Patent and Trademark Office					

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0463

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of Sta. - PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MICROGRAFX, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Variet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3413455 B100M

010543949

AUTHENTICATION: 1417928

DATE: 10-30-01

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0464

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MICROGRAFX, INC. (a Texas corporation)

INTO

# CALGARY [ ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delewere corporation)

(Furnish to Section 252 of the Delaware Gaustal Corporation Law)

#### \*\*\*\*

Possulant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the morgan are CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP., a Delawam corporation ("Calgary"), and MICROGRAPX, INC., a Trace corporation ("Micrografic"): Each of Calgary and Micrografic are sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "constituent corporations".

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the GCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving cooperation of the marger is "Calgary I Acquisition Corp.", a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That the Cartificate of Incorporation of Calgary shall be the cartificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the Effective Time (as defined below).

PIFIE: That the executed Morgar Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving ecoparation, the address of which is no Corni Corporation, 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawn, Ontario KIZ SE7.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Morger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Cosporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

**PHANKENITH** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:59 AM 10/30/2001 010543949 - 3413455

PATENT REEL: 013115 FRAME: 0465 OCT. 30. 2001 11:23AN MCCARTHY TETRAULT 613 238 2166

NO. 6434 P. 3

SEVENTH: That the merger contemplated hereby and by the Merger Agreement shall become effective as of 11:59 s.m. Eastern time on the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger (the "Effective Time").

BIGHTH: The sutherized capital stock of Micrograft consists of 20,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per thure, and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock, per value \$.01 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Cartificate of Morger to be executed on behalf of the undersigned corporation this 10th day of October, 2001.

CALGARY I ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: John Braine Title: Ceo

NYI-122013Ct+1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2002** 

2